

## **CLAWSON LIONS CLUB**



## 16th Annual "Down on Main Street" Car Show Saturday August 09, 2014 REGISTRATION: 8 am to 11 am

PLEASE DO NOT ARRIVE BEFORE 8:00 AM AS THE STREET WILL NOT BE CLOSED FOR VEHICLE DISPLAY BEFORE 8:00

ALL SHOW ENTRIES MUST BE REMOVED AFTER TROPHY PRESENTATION IS COMPLETED!!

All vehicles for the show please enter as follows:

Enter at Clawson City Parking Lot 200 feet West of Main Street on the South side of 14 Mile Road (across from Pizza Hut). Lions Club members will be there to assist you. After you receive your dash plaque and window card for the judging you will be directed to pull out of the lot and on to Main Street to display your vehicle. You must keep your registration card on the OUTSIDE of your windshield/window.

All proceeds will go to the "Leader Dogs for the Blind" and other charities/projects supported by the Clawson Lions Club

Entries can include "CLASSIC" and "CUSTOM" \*Cars\*Motorcycles\* MotorHomes\*Campers\*Trailers\*Boats\*Tow Trucks\*Special Interest\*

## Judging will start at 9:00 am

## ALL TROPHIES ARE THROUGH SPONSER DONATIONS

- \*Trophies are Sponsors Choice and Judges Selections \* No class judging (same as previous years) \*
  - \* After registering, card must be displayed in window \*Must be present to win\*
  - \* 250 Event Dash Plaques \* 150 Choice Trophies \* 100 Outstanding 3 foot Trophies \*
  - \* 50 Best of Show 4 foot Trophies \* USMA Members, Veterans and Memorial Awards \*

ANY QUESTIONS/CONCERNS Contact; Chairperson: Howie Airriess 248-521-4438 / Co-Chair: Clive Brown 248-979-5250.

You can also e-mail us at: info@clawsonlions.org

Please fill out and mail only this lower portion to: P.O. Box 64, Clawson MI 48017

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Mail application (include entry fee) cash or check payable to: Clawson Lions Club

\* DAY OF SHOW - \$20.00

| Name:                    | phone ( )      |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Address                  | City State Zip |
| Year and Make of Vehicle | Vehicle Color  |

Entry fee: \* BEFORE JULY 31 - \$15.00

I understand I cannot hold the Clawson Lions Club, the City of Clawson, United Street Machines Inc., their volunteers, workers and/or Members responsible for any theft or damage to persons and/or property before, during or after this event.